Details of the Share Consolidation, including the expected timetable with regard to the
parallel trading arrangement, the free exchange of Consolidated Share certificates and
other matters in relation to the Share Consolidation will be set out in the circular to be
despatched to the Shareholders.

Effects of the Issue of A Shares on Shareholding Structure of the Company

Assuming that the Share Consolidation is effected and that a total of 15,000,000 A
Shares will be issued under the Issue of A Shares (subject to any adjustment resulting
from any change to the issued share capital of the Company up to completion of the
Issue of A Shares), the expected shareholding structure of the Company as at the date
of this announcement and immediately after completion of the Issue of A Shares is set
out as follow:

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after

completion of the

Share Consolidation

but prior to

completion of the

Issue of A Shares

Immediately after

completion of the

Issue of A Shares

Number of

Shares with a

nominal

value of

RMB0.10

each %

Number of

Consolidated

Shares with a

nominal

value of

RMB1.00

each %

Number of

Consolidated

Shares with a

nominal

value of

RMB1.00

each %

Total Domestic Shares 611,111,000 72.91 61,111,100 72.91 76,111,100 77.02

Existing Domestic Shares 611,111,000 72.91 61,111,100 72.91 61,111,100 61.84

A Shares to be issued — — — — 15,000,000 15.18

H Shares 227,058,000 27.09 22,705,800 27.09 22,705,800 22.98

Total 838,169,000 100.00 83,816,900 100.00 98,816,900 100.00

Note: The number of existing Domestic Shares will become A Shares upon completion of the Issue of A

Shares and listing of A Shares.

(3) PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES

To facilitate the Issue of A Shares, certain amendments are proposed to be made to the
Articles pursuant to the applicable laws and regulatory requirements. Amendments to
the Articles are subject to the Shareholders’ approval by way of special resolutions at
the EGM. The proposed amendments to the Articles shall come into effect upon
completion of the proposed A Shares Issue and obtaining the required approval or
endorsement from or the registration with relevant regulatory authorities.